\. N W){'r?rr.mw\” W 7 T / i 5
LJ”) Nl‘r'fl'l' Ay '1'-\‘1\ ‘(&." f.“’ﬁ !'fl "'f/r ] '.!
f!f!l’ll’ I " 3!"‘; n ll latl f’l I(Jllfll'rl FD‘! I' " |II'

P NDIA"N@N JUDlClAL

Lt

, ';\’-l'? ﬁ‘!‘t

pRistaripuReitay e

e |
|

v,

w"?ﬁ o
s é;ﬁ ONE THOUSAND HUPEES
’g;@ r._'

SA
R S i

\‘\;ﬁ 7 .‘%@‘g\ ;:{1 ' : 4 ,: ,‘. '
I S Rs4000
3 ) S p -

, Sl
/,.\ P : REA AN r_-?m«w:r;yy}m*'mm\\\ e

ﬁiﬁnmm o "f-vwm« AT- D (ol Rood AU 262392
Y2 o -R-'*JMﬁ?)\en« jw dhs, ﬂl"?“

" New Muintenance Policy Zdﬂ‘lf -5' n ‘{%“ ﬂ‘t""
VENDER

Supp lementary Agreementpunna L. No-231/96

gotar =
Fiola Rizp.—
OCT 2023

S — B
M:li'ic:r;nt No.- a8 S"/ MBD /2022 ~.
recrmment No.- 47/ MBD MR (30
gnme aF('l‘ firm of contractor- Prem I({Bu:::l)rl HORE3, date- 12-12-2022
am -
¢ of Wark- Construction of road from TO01 to alu Bathan Package No MR-N 2022-23

Dhamdaha/l
M. . :
ain Agreement Value :- 4,91,38,024.00 (Four Crorc Ninety One Lakh Thirty Eight

Thousand &ETwenty Four Only)
Revised BOQ Amount (FDR) E
LSI Construction Cost | Maintenance Cost Total
[ 4,14,03,160.00 89,82,840.00 5,03,36,000.00 4
1y 'rw w_ﬁ%ﬂg J.y_g-gysz

Supplcmcntnr) Agrccment V'lluc - Rs.fB
Total Agreem’:nt Va!uc -5, 03 86,000. 00 (Fwe Crore Three Lnkh E;“%ty Six Thousa:;if 5Mj

I
Dt 21)1c 202>

Date of Agrcement :-
Date of Completion :— As Per Main Agreement
between Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division,

This agreement made on 2.} ejan....

Dhamdaha, Purnea. [Name and address of Employer] (hercinafter called “The Employer”) of the

one part and :- Prem Kumar, At - Srinagar Hata, D.M. Kothi Road, P.S. - K. Hat; Dist -

Purnia, Pin +854301. Bihar. Pincode: 854301 [Name and address of Contractor] (herein after

called the "Contractor" of the other part). Whereas the Employer is desirous that Contractor
m TO1 to alu Bathan Package No MR-N 2022-23

execute the Constructmn of road fro ; :
Dhamdaha/12 [Name and identification number of Contract] [Herein after Called "the works"]
Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such

and the Employer has accepted the
“works and the'Remedying of any Defects therein Such as 5 years Routine Maintenance, as a Cost
Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Only)

of Rs. 5,03, 86,000.00 (Five Crore Three
QO 0
lezcutivaré\sll“’-”’f’r

?}}U)& (D Rural Works Department

urnea)

Works Divisjon 0 arndaha (P
y




MR-30564

REVISED BO
T01 To Alu Bathan ©
Barhara Kothl
5.03 km l
: |Dhamdaha
si. No D
. oscriptio —
ption of ltoms Unit aty. | Rato(Rs.) | Amount (Rs.)
Dismantling of oxisting gtryct i
bridges, rotalning walls ang t‘:lrns liko culverts,
comprising of masonr other slruclurg
v Y. cemenl conerol
a8 work, steel work, Including Tap 0, wood
wherever necessary, sortine 4 and scalfolding
disposal ol unsaurviceablo rﬁjalc‘:uimsman“ud alerl
serviceable material witly al lin ; :l :;r:d o
as per Te h % S and lead O‘ 1000
per Technical Specification Clayge 202, =
(S
| Cemenl Concrele p
= Reinforced Cement Concerote Cum | 474 -~ 49409 J 2341.99
Dismantling of Qxlsung slructurcs ko Cum Pl 336 -~ 1.40510/ 4721.14
bridges, retaining walls and other SMvan, ‘
comprising of brick mas i
39 : asonry, including disposal of
unserviceable malerial and stack]
terdal wi - ng the serviceable
maleria with all lift and lead of 1000 m as per
Technical Specificalion Clausa 202,
Cement morlar
et Cum /| 14009 | 28173 | 39467.56
Removing all types of Hume pipes and stacking
40 including Earthwork and Dismantling of Masonry
Works as per Technical Specificalion Clause 202.
I Upto GOO mm dia Hume pipe RM A 1500 /| 212.03 7 3180.45
(] Above 600 mm to 900 mm dia Hume pipe RM -~ 2250 286.70 6450.75
Plaslering with cemenl mortar (1:4 ) on brick work in
e sub-siruclure as per Technical Specifications S i, 2013'69/ s
Brick masonry work in cemenl mortar 1:3 in parapel
42 excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and cum 5.34 6,469.74 ~ 34548.41
technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4 -
Total 34569163.9
18 % GST E2220495 1~
7% LABOUR CESS 345691.6_~7
Seigniorage Fee 10% 65853.5 :/
Total Construction Cost A 414031595
SCHEDULE B -
——— : 7536682.0 -]
43 5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST Quaterly 20 376834.10 72§ e
1;/01;'“ 1356602.8__
o 75366.8 r
\ 1% LABOUR CESS 14189.3
\ Scigniorage Fee 10% B 8982840.9 1
\ Total Maintenance Coct 50386000.4
| Grand Total Cost (A+B)
1 - 2- ’
A vids Ltler rno- T6% olf - 277 /o ) &:}g‘-d\d)
. Q) .
A-A- Qmo-loﬂ." = 4-26 7S o oA

%-:wcxmnw ‘?om pA =18 22 ¥,




